July 2024 Monthly Ridership Snapshot

Jul 2024 Actuals

Compared to Last Month

Compared to a Year Ago

System Ridership

Weekday
Saturday
Sunday
Total

159,220
87,469
69,404

4,207,970

-5,524 -3.4%
-7,129 -75%
-10,743 -13.4%
+87,415 +21%

+4,394 +2.8%
-1,563 -1.8%
+645 +0.9%
+255,600 +6.5%

Compared to Budget
B ART

-5,230 -32%

-6,131 -6.5%

-3,696 -51%

-143,630 -3.3%

Jul 2024 Actuals

Compared to Last Month

Compared to a Year Ago

Ridership by Station (Average Weekday)

Ridership Notes

Richmond 2,135 -95 -43% +25 +12%/| Ridership Events:
El Cerrito Del Norte 3,421 -105 -3.0% -55 6% July 4: Independence Day Holiday
El Cerrito Plaza 1,886 87 _4.4% 32 7% July 9: Missy Elliot and Busta Rhymes at Oakland Arena
North Berkeley 1,501 4266 +215% -90 5,69 2UlY 17: ATEEZ at Oakland Arena
SF Giants: 8 night games, 4 day games
Downtown Berkeley 5,252 -47 -0.9% +96 +19% Oakland A's: 6 night games, 6 day games
Ashby 1,764 -76 -41% -40 -22%
Antioch 1,619 -93 -5.4% -93 -5.4%| Service Events:
Pittsburg Center 427 -31 -6.7% -73 -14.7%/| July 27: BART service disrupted between 19th Street and Frutivale due to power issue. Service was
Pittsburg / Bay Point 1,980 -44 -22% +299 +17.8%] restored the next day ~1030am.
North Concord / Martinez 571 -26 -4.4% +21 +3.8%
Notable:
Concord 2415 101 ~40% 155 +6.8% Highest Ridership Day: Tuesday, July 9 (184,671)
Pleasant Hill 2,323 -95 -39% +253 +12.2% Lowest Ridership Day: Sunday July 7 (68,098)
Walnut Creek 2,789 -91 -32% +352 +14.4%
Lafayette 1,536 -58 -3.6% +182 +13.5%
Orinda 1168 -46 -3.8% +106 +10.0%
Rockridge 2,380 -170 -6.7% +285 +13.6%
MacArthur 3,418 -169 -47% +61 +1.8%
19th St / Oakland 4,078 -282 -6.5% -51 -12%
12th St / Oakland City Center 4,870 -63 -13% +328 +7.2% . . . .
Berryessa / North San Jose 1,329 +3 +0.2% +152 +13.0% 50 Historical July RlderShlp
Milpitas 1,309 +80 +6.5% +183 +16.3% §
Warm Springs / South Fremont 1145 +8 +0.7% -42 -3.5% % 400
Fremont 1,956 -26 -13% +71 +3.8% = 350
Union City 1,810 -29 -1.6% +50 +2.9% 300
South Hayward 1,309 -44 -33% +42 +33% 250
Hayward 2,034 -63 -3.0% +103 +53% o0 a <
Dublin / Pleasanton 2,953 -140 -45% +104 +3.7% < 5
West Dublin / Pleasanton 1,280 -38 -29% +42 +34% =0
Castro Valley 1,151 -19 -1.6% +69 +6.4% 100
Bayfair 2,377 70 -29% +3 +01% .
San Leandro 3,193 -103 -31% +232 +7.9% 0 l I l I I I
Coliseum 2,807 +235 +91% +481  +207% Weekdays Saturday Sunday
Oakland International Airport 652 -62 -8.6% +51 +8.5%
Fruitvale 3,508 -140 -3.8% +29 +0.8%
Lake Merritt 2,14 -100 -3.5% -15 -0.6% Clipper START Trips (PaSt 12 Months)
West Oakland 3121 -294 -8.6% +174 +5.9% | 120,000
Embarcadero 16,996 -651 -37% +562 +3.4%
Montgomery Street 13,431 791 56% +210 +16%| 10000
Powell Street 10,247 -570 -53% -336 -3.2%
Civic Center 8,248 -356 -41% +210 +2.6% 80000
16th Street Mission 5,228 -481 -8.4% -97 -1.8% 60,000
24th Street Mission 4,987 -254 -4.8% +106 +2.2%
Glen Park 2,970 133 -43% +46 +16% | 40,000
Balboa Park 3,403 -N4 -32% +69 +21%
Daly City 3,864 -66 -17% +91 +2.4%| 20,000
Colma 1,427 -20 -14% +12 +0.8%
South San Francisco 1271 -27 21% +1 +0.0% N
San Bruno 1455 8 06% o 183% Aug  Sep  Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb  Mar Apr May Jun  Jul
San Francisco International Airport 3,809 +177 +4.9% +222 +6.2%
Millbrae 1706 4 08% 335 164% Clipper BayPass Trips (Past 12 Months)

Jul 2024 Actuals

Compared to Last Month

Compared to a Year Ago

Ridership by Ticket Type

Clipper Adult

Clipper Senior

Clipper High Value Discount
Clipper START

Clipper Disabled

Clipper Youth

Clipper MUNI FastPass

Clipper BayPass

Clipper Higher Education Discount
Legacy Magnetic Stripe

3,176,176
359,101
268,876
100,580
87,292
91,082
74,993
49,869
0

0

+50,200 +1.6%
+445 +0.1%
+10,419 +4.0%
+8,714 +9.5%
+1,317 +15%
+8,382 +10.1%
+4,341 +6.1%
+3,596 +7.8%
0 n/a

0 n/a

+175,736 +59%
+45,749 +14.6%
+11,250 +4.4%
+56,180  +126.5%
+1,577 +18%
+8,670 +10.5%
+4,933 +7.0%
+13951  +38.8%
0 n/a
54,627  -100.0%

70,000

60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

o

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul




