July 2024 Monthly Ridership Snapshot

	Jul 2024 Actuals	Compared to La	st Month	Compared to a Y	'ear Ago	Compared to Budget		
System Ridership								
Weekday	159,220	-5,524	-3.4%	+4,394	+2.8%	-5,230	-3.2%	
Saturday	87,469	-7,129	-7.5%	-1,563	-1.8%	-6,131	-6.5%	
Sunday	69,404	-10,743	-13.4%	+645	+0.9%	-3,696	-5.1%	
Total	4,207,970	+87,415	+2.1%	+255,600	+6.5%	-143,630	-3.3%	

Clipper MUNI FastPass

Legacy Magnetic Stripe

Clipper Higher Education Discount

Clipper BayPass

74,993

49,869

+4,341

+3,596

0

+6.1%

+7.8%

n/a

n/a

+4,933

+13,951

-54,627

+7.0%

+38.8%

-100.0%

n/a



Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

	Jul 2024 Actuals	Compared to Last	Month	Compared to a Year Ago						Ridership	Notes				
Ridership by Station (Average Weekday)										Kidersinp	Hotes				
Richmond	2,135	-95	-4.3%	+25	+1.2%	Ridership	Events:								
El Cerrito Del Norte	3,421	-105	-3.0%	-55	-1.6%	July 4: Inde	ependence	Day Holid	ay						
El Cerrito Plaza	1,886	-87	-4.4%	+32	+1.7%	1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
North Berkeley	1,501	+266	+21.5%	-90	-5.6%	July 17: ATEEZ at Oakland Arena									
Downtown Berkeley	5,252	-47	-0.9%	+96	+1.9%	SF Giants: 8 night games, 4 day games									
Ashby	1,764	-76	-4.1%	-40	-2.2%	Oakland A s: 6 hight games, 6 day games									
Antioch	1,619	-93	-5.4%	-93	-5.4%	Service Ev	onte:								
Pittsburg Center	427	-31	-6.7%	-73	-14.7%			disrupted	between 1	19th Street a	and Frutiv	vale due to p	oower issue	. Service	was
Pittsburg / Bay Point	1,980	-44	-2.2%	+299	+17.8%		he next day								
North Concord / Martinez	571	-26	-4.4%	+21	+3.8%										
Concord	2,415	-101	-4.0%	+155	+6.8%	Notable:									
Pleasant Hill	2,323	-95	-3.9%	+253	+12.2%	Highest Ridership Day: Tuesday, July 9 (184,671)									
Walnut Creek	2,789	-91	-3.2%	+352	+14.4%	Lowest Ric	dership Day	: Sunday J	uly 7 (68,0	198)					
Lafayette	1,536	-58	-3.6%	+182	+13.5%										
Orinda	1,168	-46	-3.8%	+106	+10.0%										
Rockridge	2,380	-170	-6.7%	+285	+13.6%										
MacArthur	3,418	-169	-4.7%	+61	+1.8%										
19th St / Oakland	4,078	-282	-6.5%	-51	-1.2%										
12th St / Oakland City Center	4,870	-63	-1.3%	+328	+7.2%				Histo	orical July	/ Riders	ship			
Berryessa / North San Jose	1,329	+3	+0.2%	+152	+13.0%	450									
Milpitas	1,309	+80	+6.5%	+183	+16.3%	spues 400 -									
Warm Springs / South Fremont	1,145	+8	+0.7%	-42	-3.5%	nou									
Fremont	1,956	-26	-1.3%	+71	+3.8%	≐ 350 .									
Union City	1,810	-29	-1.6%	+50	+2.9%	300 -	_								
South Hayward	1,309	-44	-3.3%	+42	+3.3%	250									
Hayward	2,034	-63	-3.0%	+103	+5.3%	200 -	00		4						
Dublin / Pleasanton	2,953	-140	-4.5%	+104	+3.7%		2018		2024						
West Dublin / Pleasanton	1,280	-38	-2.9%	+42	+3.4%	150									
Castro Valley	1,151	-19	-1.6%	+69	+6.4%	100	-	_		-			H-		
Bayfair	2,377	-70	-2.9%	+3	+0.1%	50 .					_				
San Leandro	3,193	-103	-3.1%	+232	+7.9%	0 -									
Coliseum	2,807	+235	+9.1%	+481	+20.7%	0 -	V	Veekdays		Sa	aturday		Sur	nday	
Oakland International Airport	652	-62	-8.6%	+51	+8.5%										
Fruitvale	3,508	-140	-3.8%	+29	+0.8%										
Lake Merritt	2,714	-100	-3.5%	-15	-0.6%			Clip	per STA	RT Trips	(Past 12	2 Months	.)		
West Oakland	3,121	-294	-8.6%	+174	+5.9%	120,000 —									
Embarcadero	16,996	-651	-3.7%	+562	+3.4%										
Montgomery Street	13,431	-791	-5.6%	+210	+1.6%	100,000 —									
Powell Street	10,247	-570	-5.3%	-336	-3.2%								_		
Civic Center	8,248	-356	-4.1%	+210	+2.6%	80,000									-
16th Street Mission	5,228	-481	-8.4%	-97	-1.8%										
24th Street Mission	4,987	-254	-4.8%	+106	+2.2%	60,000		_							
Glen Park	2,970	-133	-4.3%	+46	+1.6%	40.000				_					
Balboa Park	3,403	-114	-3.2%	+69	+2.1%	40,000									
	3,403	-114 -66	-3.2% -1.7%	+69	+2.1%	20,000									
Daly City						20,000 -									
Colma	1,427	-20	-1.4%	+12	+0.8%	0 _									
South San Francisco	1,271	-27	-2.1%	+1	+0.0%		Aug Sei	p Oct	Nov	Dec Jan	Feb	Mar A	pr May	Jun	Jul
San Bruno	1,455	-8	-0.6%	+112	+8.3%										
San Francisco International Airport	3,809	+177	+4.9%	+222	+6.2%			Clipr	er Bavi	Pass Trips	s (Past	12 Month	s)		
Millbrae	1,706	-14	-0.8%	-335	-16.4%	70.000			,		,		,		
	Jul 2024 Actuals	Compared to !	Month	Compared to - V	03r A ==	70,000									
Ridership by Ticket Type	Jul 2024 ACTUAIS	Compared to Last	MUNT	Compared to a Y	ear Ago	60,000 —									
Clipper Adult	3,176,176	+50,200	+1.6%	+175,736	+5.9%	50,000 —									_
Clipper Senior	359,101	+445	+0.1%	+45,749	+14.6%										
Clipper High Value Discount	268,876	+10,419	+4.0%	+11,250	+4.4%	40,000 —									
Clipper High Value Discount Clipper START	100,580	+10,419	+9.5%	+11,250	+4.4%	30.000							Н		
						30,000 —									
Clipper Disabled	87,292	+1,317	+1.5%	+1,577	+1.8%	20,000 —									
Clipper Youth	91,082	+8,382	+10.1%	+8,670	+10.5%										